
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
                ========== 3rd & 4th Grade Boys Team Score ==========

  1.    57  Merton                                      ( 3:26.2  17:10.6 0:41.3)
==========================================================
  1      5  Wesley Hiser            3     3:10.1
  2      7  Owen Wallis             3     3:16.5
  3     10  Flippy Anello           4     3:25.7
  4     11  Cedar Burnett           3     3:26.9
  5     24  John Coffey             3     3:51.4
  6   ( 25) Ajay Van Beek           3     3:52.7
  7   ( 28) Stefan Kapetanovic      3     3:59.8

  2.    60  Christian Education Leadership Academy      ( 3:22.5  16:52.5 1:07.0)
==========================================================
  1      1  Hank Steiner            3     2:54.1
  2      3  Jackson Hays            4     3:01.1
  3      6  Lucas Fuller            4     3:15.3
  4     21  Jace Franklin           3     3:40.9
  5     29  Brayden Stranc          3     4:01.1
  6   ( 31) Harrison Palmert        4     4:03.9

  3.    75  North Lake                                  ( 3:32.7  17:43.3 0:33.2)
==========================================================
  1      9  Bennett Dundon          3     3:22.6
  2     12  Wes Dlobek              3     3:26.9
  3     13  Cooper Wesemann         4     3:28.5
  4     14  Emmett Schweitzer       3     3:29.5
  5     27  Jack Keane              3     3:55.8
  6   ( 32) Logan Delaney           3     4:08.3
  7   ( 34) Nolan Liesener          3     4:12.2

  4.    84  Richmond                                    ( 3:37.2  18:05.6 1:16.3)
==========================================================
  1      4  Liam Knoll              3     3:08.3
  2      8  Octavius Armer          4     3:21.1
  3     15  Vincent Luznicky        3     3:31.0
  4     20  Jack Sandoval           3     3:40.6
  5     37  August Hirtz            4     4:24.6

  5.    93  Merton Area Running                         ( 3:38.3  18:11.1 1:09.1)
==========================================================
  1      2  Asher Knapp             4     3:00.4



  2     16  Trevor Keays            4     3:31.2
  3     19  Ronan Hady              3     3:38.6
  4     23  Henry Sandver           4     3:51.4
  5     33  Unknown Runner                4:09.5
  6   ( 38) Nicoli Amoroso          4     4:36.7

  6.   113  Divine Redeemer Lutheran                    ( 3:46.1  18:50.5 0:28.0)
==========================================================
  1     17  Will Deklotz            3     3:34.4
  2     18  Lukas Tyrrell           3     3:38.5
  3     22  Sawyer Hansen           3     3:41.2
  4     26  Evan Schmitt            3     3:54.0
  5     30  Brody Oberholtzer       4     4:02.4
  6   ( 35) Thomas Bickel           3     4:12.9
  7   ( 36) Joshua Krajcik          4     4:22.0

 
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
            ========== 3rd & 4th Grade Boys Individual Results ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Hank Steiner       3    Christian Education   2:54.1  5:51 
    2      Evan Kranick       4    North Shore           2:58.3  5:59 
    3    2 Asher Knapp        4    Merton Area Running   3:00.4  6:03 
    4      Greyson Bell       4    Swallow               3:01.1  6:05 
    5    3 Jackson Hays       4    Christian Education   3:01.1  6:05 
    6      Wyatt Foley        4    Stone Bank            3:06.2  6:15 
    7    4 Liam Knoll         3    Richmond              3:08.3  6:19 
    8      Elliot Hansen      3    North Shore           3:09.5  6:22 
    9    5 Wesley Hiser       3    Merton                3:10.1  6:23 
   10    6 Lucas Fuller       4    Christian Education   3:15.3  6:33 
   11    7 Owen Wallis        3    Merton                3:16.5  6:36 
   12      Max Baneck         3    Lake Country          3:17.7  6:38 
   13    8 Octavius Armer     4    Richmond              3:21.1  6:45 
   14    9 Bennett Dundon     3    North Lake            3:22.6  6:48 
   15   10 Flippy Anello      4    Merton                3:25.7  6:54 
   16   11 Cedar Burnett      3    Merton                3:26.9  6:57 
   17   12 Wes Dlobek         3    North Lake            3:26.9  6:57 
   18      Gabriel Schmirler  3    Swallow               3:27.5  6:58 
   19   13 Cooper Wesemann    4    North Lake            3:28.5  7:00 
   20   14 Emmett Schweitzer  3    North Lake            3:29.5  7:02 



   21      Leonidas Peters    3    Lake Country          3:30.4  7:04 
   22   15 Vincent Luznicky   3    Richmond              3:31.0  7:05 
   23      Wyatt Freeberg     3    Stone Bank            3:31.0  7:05 
   24   16 Trevor Keays       4    Merton Area Running   3:31.2  7:05 
   25   17 Will Deklotz       3    Divine Redeemer Luth  3:34.4  7:12 
   26   18 Lukas Tyrrell      3    Divine Redeemer Luth  3:38.5  7:20 
   27   19 Ronan Hady         3    Merton Area Running   3:38.6  7:20 
   28   20 Jack Sandoval      3    Richmond              3:40.6  7:24 
   29   21 Jace Franklin      3    Christian Education   3:40.9  7:25 
   30   22 Sawyer Hansen      3    Divine Redeemer Luth  3:41.2  7:25 
   31      Simon Callies      3    North Shore           3:45.3  7:34 
   32   23 Henry Sandver      4    Merton Area Running   3:51.4  7:46 
   33   24 John Coffey        3    Merton                3:51.4  7:46 
   34   25 Ajay Van Beek      3    Merton                3:52.7  7:49 
   35   26 Evan Schmitt       3    Divine Redeemer Luth  3:54.0  7:51 
   36   27 Jack Keane         3    North Lake            3:55.8  7:55 
   37      Kai Defilippis     3    Lake Country          3:57.1  7:57 
   38   28 Stefan Kapetanovic 3    Merton                3:59.8  8:03 
   39   29 Brayden Stranc     3    Christian Education   4:01.1  8:05 
   40   30 Brody Oberholtzer  4    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:02.4  8:08 
   41   31 Harrison Palmert   4    Christian Education   4:03.9  8:11 
   42      Nathan Weiberg     3    Merton                4:04.4  8:12 
   43   32 Logan Delaney      3    North Lake            4:08.3  8:20 
   44   33 Unknown Runner          Merton Area Running   4:09.5  8:22 
   45   34 Nolan Liesener     3    North Lake            4:12.2  8:28 
   46   35 Thomas Bickel      3    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:12.9  8:29 
   47      Conner Soya        3    North Lake            4:19.4  8:42 
   48   36 Joshua Krajcik     4    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:22.0  8:48 
   49      Ryder Advliff      3    Merton                4:23.9  8:51 
   50   37 August Hirtz       4    Richmond              4:24.6  8:53 
   51   38 Nicoli Amoroso     4    Merton Area Running   4:36.7  9:17 
   52      Finley Radcliff    3    Merton                4:45.1  9:34 
   53      Ben Stoll          4    Lake Country          4:52.6  9:49 
   54      Finnegan Dailey    4    Merton                4:57.8  9:59 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


